
OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK/ 
ELECTION OFFICIAL 

155 S. Seward St., Room 202 
Phone: (907)586-5278 Fax: (907)586-4552 

eMail: Beth.McEwen@juneau.org 

October 9, 2018 

CANVASS OF REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION 
Held October 2, 2018, Juneau, Alaska 

In accordance with CBJ 29.07.290, the undersigned Election Official of the City and Borough of 
Juneau canvassed the results of the Regular Municipal Election held in Juneau, Alaska on 
October 2, 2018. The following are the official results of that election: 

Mayor 
(1 seat - three year term) 

Cody W. Shoemaker 
Norton Gregory 
Saralyn Tabachnick 
Beth Weldon 
Write-in 

Assemblymember Areawide 
(1 seat - one year term) 

Tom Williams 
Carole Triem 
Write-in 

Assemblymember District 1 
( 1 seat - three year term) 

Loren Jones 
Write-in 

193 
907 

3852 
4553 

24 

3313 
5320 

71 

6733 
314 

Assemblymember District 2 
(2 seats - 1 three year term & 1 one year 
term) 

Garrett Schoenberger 
Don Habeger 
Emil Mackey 
Michelle Bonnet Hale 
Wade Bryson 
Write-in 

School Board 
(2 seats - three year terms each) 

Paul Kelly 
Elizabeth (Ebett) Siddon 
Kevin Allen 
Write-in 

2889 
2230 
2430 
4758 
3018 

57 

5537 
6676 
4892 

427 

I hereby certify that the foregoing results are the true and final results of the October 2, 2018 
Regular Municipal Election, held in Juneau, Alaska. 
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OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK/ 
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Election Statistics: 

155 S. Seward St., Room 202 
Phone: (907)586-5278 Fax: (907)586-4552 

eMail: Beth.McEwen@juneau.org 

Total registered voters in the City and Borough of Juneau was 27,067. 9607 ballots, including 
absentee and accepted questioned ballots, were cast in the election. Voter turnout was 35.5 %. 
Ballots were cast in the following manner: 

Absentee Ballots: 
Early Mendenhall Mall 
Early City Hall 
In Person Mend Mall 
In Person City Hall 
By Mail 
By Fax 
By Personal Representative 
Total counted: 

Precinct Ballots Cast: 

1092 
624 

15 
17 

126 
122 

_n 
2018 

Precinct Precinct Name 
Number 
34-400 Auke Bay - Fritz Cove 
34-410 Juneau Airport 
34-420 Lynn Canal 
34-430 Mendenhall Valley No. 1 
34-440 Mendenhall Valley No. 2 
34-450 Mendenhall Valley No. 3 
34-460 Mendenhall Valley No. 4 

33-500 Douglas 
33-510 Juneau No. 1 
33-515 Juneau No. 2 
33-520 Juneau No. 3 
33-525 Lemon Creek 
33-530 North Douglas 

Questioned Ballots: 
560 voters cast questioned ballots at the 
precincts on Election Day. Of those ballots, 
519 were cast by qualified voters, accepted 
and counted. The status of all questioned 
voters was verified with the State of Alaska 
Division of Elections, by the Absentee and 
Questioned Review Board and CBJ Election 
Official. 

Precinct Location Ballots Cast 

UAS Recreation Center 516 
Nugget Mall 377 
Auke Bay Ferry Terminal 521 
Mendenhall Valley Library 440 
Aldersgate Methodist Church 605 
Glacier Valley Baptist Church 605 
Shepherd of the Valley 828 

Lutheran Church 
Douglas Library 595 
State Library Archives Museum 594 
Northern Light United Church 804 
Bartlett Regional Hospital 309 
AEL&P 362 
Juneau Fire Station 514 
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