

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK/ ELECTION OFFICIAL

155 S. Seward St., Room 202 Phone: (907)586-5278 Fax: (907)586-4552 eMail: Beth.McEwen@juneau.org

October 9, 2018

CANVASS OF REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION Held October 2, 2018, Juneau, Alaska

In accordance with CBJ 29.07.290, the undersigned Election Official of the City and Borough of Juneau canvassed the results of the Regular Municipal Election held in Juneau, Alaska on October 2, 2018. The following are the official results of that election:

Mayor (1 seat – three year term)		Assemblymember District 2 (2 seats – 1 three year term & 1 one year term)	
Cody W. Shoemaker	193	,	
Norton Gregory	907	Garrett Schoenberger	2889
Saralyn Tabachnick	3852	Don Habeger	2230
Beth Weldon	4553	Emil Mackey	2430
Write-in	24	Michelle Bonnet Hale	4758
		Wade Bryson	3018
Assemblymember Areawide		Write-in	57
(1 seat – one year term)			
Tom Williams	3313	School Board	
Carole Triem	5320	(2 seats – three year terms each)	
Write-in	71		
		Paul Kelly	5537
Assemblymember District 1		Elizabeth (Ebett) Siddon	6676
(1 seat – three year term)		Kevin Allen	4892
		Write-in	427
Loren Jones	6733		
Write-in	314		

I hereby certify that the foregoing results are the true and final results of the October 2, 2018 Regular Municipal Election, held in Juneau, Alaska.

Elizabeth J. McEwen Municipal Clerk and Election Official City and Borough of Juneau

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK/ ELECTION OFFICIAL

155 S. Seward St., Room 202 Phone: (907)586-5278 Fax: (907)586-4552 eMail: <u>Beth.McEwen@juneau.org</u>

Election Statistics:

Total registered voters in the City and Borough of Juneau was 27,067. 9607 ballots, including absentee and accepted questioned ballots, were cast in the election. Voter turnout was 35.5 %. Ballots were cast in the following manner:

Absentee Ballots:		Questioned Ballots:
Early Mendenhall Mall	1092	560 voters cast questioned ballots at the
Early City Hall	624	precincts on Election Day. Of those ballots,
In Person Mend Mall	15	519 were cast by qualified voters, accepted
In Person City Hall	17	and counted. The status of all questioned
By Mail	126	voters was verified with the State of Alaska
By Fax	122	Division of Elections, by the Absentee and
By Personal Representative	22	Questioned Review Board and CBJ Election
Total counted:	2018	Official.

Precinct Ballots Cast:

Precinct Number	Precinct Name	Precinct Location	Ballots Cast
34-400	Auke Bay - Fritz Cove	UAS Recreation Center	516
34-410	Juneau Airport	Nugget Mall	377
34-420	Lynn Canal	Auke Bay Ferry Terminal	521
34-430	Mendenhall Valley No. 1	Mendenhall Valley Library	440
34-440	Mendenhall Valley No. 2	Aldersgate Methodist Church	605
34-450	Mendenhall Valley No. 3	Glacier Valley Baptist Church	605
34-460	Mendenhall Valley No. 4	Shepherd of the Valley	828
		Lutheran Church	
33-500	Douglas	Douglas Library	595
33-510	Juneau No. 1	State Library Archives Museum	594
33-515	Juneau No. 2	Northern Light United Church	804
33-520	Juneau No. 3	Bartlett Regional Hospital	309
33-525	Lemon Creek	AEL&P	362
33-530	North Douglas	Juneau Fire Station	514